SPE	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) C (Rev 6-93)	F
OMB No 0 51 0011 (exp. et). Copyright 1 94 97 Left Star 007 2 7 1999	7
TMOS ATOM	
To the Honorable Commissions of Pate	– ent.

10-29-1999



Docket No.:	

To the Honorable Community of Patent. 10118	6229 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Antares Capital Corporation	Nomo: Form Foins of Lake Counted Inc
	Name: Farm Fairs of Lake Crystal, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 801 East Cliff Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Burnsville, State: MN ZIP: 55337
■ Corporation-State Delaware□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	▼ Corporation-State Minnesota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement	☐ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 10/15/99	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
A Application graph and a residential and a supplication	Notational Hame(d) a address(es) attached: ————————————————————————————————————
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,273,051 2,205,510
	2,200,5010
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Elizabeth Miller Roesel, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address:	
	E Cholosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. CROWELL & MORING LLF	
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	03-3836
City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20004	
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
0/28/1999 HTHAI1 00000310 1273051	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 25.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Elizabeth Miller Roesel Klizab	the to Rossel Oct. 27, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0626

A Price

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>IJK</u> day of October, 1999 by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2725, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Antares"), in favor of FARM FAIRS OF LAKE CRYSTAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having an office at 801 East Cliff Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 ("Farm Fairs")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Antares, for the benefit of Farm Fairs, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interest it may have upon (a) patents and patent applications, copyrights, rights and interest in copyrights, works protectable by copyrights, copyright registrations and copyright applications, trademarks, trade names, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, corporate names, company names, and business names, owned by Farm Fairs of Lake Crystal. Inc. including. without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark registrations listed on Schedule I attached hereto and (b) all goodwill connected with and symbolized by such patents and patent applications, copyrights, rights and interest in copyrights, works protectable by copyrights, copyright registrations and copyright applications, trademarks, trade names, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, corporate names, company names, and business names, including all liens and security interests established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 1997 at Reel 1650, Frame 0684.

This release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.), a Delaware corporation

Ву:	Daniel & Barry
Name:	Daniel 1. Burns
Title:	Diversion

M840645

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0627

SCHEDULE I

FARM FAIRS OF LAKE CRYSTAL, INC., TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

FARMFEST and Design

1,273,051

DAKOTAFEST

2,205,510

14540641

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 10/27/1999